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WARNINGS + HAZARDS

SECTION B

     WARNING:

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE INSTRUCTIONS AND WARNINGS COULD 
RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH.

•	 Never leave child unattended when playing.
•	 Always provide the supervision necessary to ensure your child’s safety.
•	 REDUCE SIDS (Sudden Infant Death Syndrome) RISK. When positioning 

child for sleep, pediatricians recommend placing healthy infants on their 
backs. Consult your physician.

•	 Do not change, add to, or modify Playard in any way.
•	 Playard shall not be used without the Mattress  

originally provided.
•	 Do not add to, change, or modify Playard, its features,  

functions, attachments, or accessories with any items  
not listed within manufacturer’s instruction guide.

•	 Do not use any sheet or pad-covering that is not branded  
by BabyCargo and expressly designed for the Plush + Play 
Premier Nursery and Portable Playard.

•	 Never place improvised netting or cover(s) on top of Playard. 
Child can become tangled and/or trapped, which can  
result in death.

•	 Make sure all railings, latches, snaps, and other connectors are locked 
in place and secure before using Playard.

•	 Raise and lock all sides into position before placing child in Playard. 
Never leave a child in the Playard with a side lowered.

•	 Never move the Playard without first removing the child from within it.
•	 Never place a child under or beneath the Bassinet.
•	 Keep carrying bag out of reach and away from children.
•	 Do not use Bassinet or Playard if you cannot exactly follow all warnings 

and instructions.
•	 Playard designed and intended to accommodate one child at a time.
•	 For indoor use only.
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WARNINGS CONTINUED

SECTION B

FALL HAZARD

PLAYARD
•	 Remove all large toys and other objects from Playard interior when 

child becomes able to pull to a standing position. (Objects could become 
dangerous stepping points to facilitate climbing and/or injury.)

•	 Discontinue use of the Playard when child weighs more than 30 lbs  
(13.6 kg), reaches 35 inches (890 mm) in height, or is able to climb out — 
whichever comes first.

MOSES BASKET
•	 Suffocation Hazard: Infant carrier can roll over on soft surfaces  

and suffocate child. NEVER place carrier on beds, sofas, or other  
soft surfaces.

•	 Fall Hazard: Child’s activity can move carrier. NEVER place carrier on 
counter tops, tables, or any other elevated surface.
NEVER use this carrier as a means to transport an infant in a  
motor vehicle.

CHANGING TABLE
•	 Always secure and lock the Changing Table to the Playard, per 

manufacturer’s instructions, before use.
•	 Do not exceed Changing Table weight-limit of 15 lbs (7 kg).
•	 When using the Changing Table, always stay within arm’s reach of 

your child.
•	 Never use Changing Table as a sleeping or playing area.

BASSINET
•	 Fall Hazard: Discontinue use of the Bassinet when child weighs 15 lbs 

(6.8 kg) or more, or begins to push up on hands and knees — whichever 
comes first.

   WARNING: 

   WARNING: 

Failure to follow these warnings and the 
instructions could result in serious injury 
or death.

To prevent death or serious injury, 
always keep child within arm’s reach.



BABY CARGO  PLUSH + PLAY  INSTRUCTION MANUAL

4

STRANGULATION HAZARD
TOY BAR AND PLUSH TOYS
•	 Recommended for infants newborn to five months of age.
•	 Possible strangulation and/or entanglement injury.

•	 Never place strings, cords, ribbon, or similar around a child’s 
neck. (This includes pacifier cords, hood strings, etc.)

•	 Never attach strings to toys, or drape or suspend strings 
over product.

•	 Never place product near blinds or drapes. 
(These cords can strangle a child.)

•	 If child has reached a weight of 15 lbs (6.8 kg), or can push or stand up 
(whichever comes first), remove the Changing Table after diaper change 
whenever child is in the Playard.

•	 Remove the Moses Basket whenever child is in the Playard.
•	 Do not use the Moses Basket unless attached to the Playard 

according to manufacturer’s instructions.
•	 Never leave Moses Basket in place when child is in the Bassinet 

or Playard.

MOSES BASKET
•	 Discontinue use of the Moses Basket when infant reaches a weight of  

15 lbs (6.8 kg), or begins to push up on hands and knees — 
whichever comes first.

WARNINGS CONTINUED

SECTION B

SUFFOCATION HAZARD

Infants have suffocated:
•	 In gaps between an extra pad and side of the bassinet.
•	 On soft bedding.

•	 USE ONLY the pad provided by Baby Cargo. NEVER add a pillow, 
comforter, or another mattress for padding

•	 To reduce the risk of SIDS, Pediatrician’s recommend healthy infants be 
placed on their backs to sleep, unless otherwise advised by your physician.

   WARNING: Failure to follow these warnings and the 
instructions could result in serious injury 
or death.
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•	� Strings can cause strangulation! Do not place items with a string around 
a child’s neck, such as hood strings or pacifier cords. Do not suspend 
strings over a bassinet or cradle or attach strings to toys.

IMPORTANT
•	 DO NOT USE if any parts are broken, damaged, or missing. 

If instructions and/or replacement parts are needed, contact BabyCargo 
at 1-877-732-0914. NEVER SUBSTITUTE OR IMPROVISE ANY PART OR 
PORTION OF THIS PRODUCT.

•	 Check entire assembly for sharp edges, damaged hardware, missing 
parts, and loose joints both before and during initial assembly. In 
addition, check all of the above periodically during the life of the product.

•	 Adult assembly required.
•	 Unpack and assemble with care.

1. Playard Main Assembly

2. Mattress

3. �Bassinet Cradle Assembly 

a. Basinet Structural Support Poles

4. �Canvas Storage Pockets 

[+ 2 door hooks]

5. Pacifier Pouch

6. �Moses Basket Assembly 

a. Moses Basket Support Poles  

b. Moses Basket Cloth Cover Frame 

c. Moses Basket Mattress-Board

7. Moses Basket Plush-Pad and Playmat in one

8. Moses Basket Toy-Bar

9. Toy-Bar Plush Toys (3)

10. Changing Table

11. Carrying Bag

12. �Serene Station 

[3 AAA batteries not included]

WARNINGS CONTINUED

SECTION B

PARTS CHART

SECTION C
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SECTION D

ASSEMBLING THE PLAYARD
•	 Unzip the top of the Carrying Bag and remove the Playard Assembly.
•	 Separate the Mattress from the Playard and set Mattress aside.
•	 Stand the folded Playard upright on the floor, upon Playard foot-posts 

NOT corner brackets.

CAUTION:  Keep fingers away from top-rail corner brackets during setup.
•	 Pull the four corner brackets apart slightly, allowing the frame to 

partially unfold.

DO NOT PUSH DOWN ON THE CENTRAL TOWER.

•	 Gently grasp longer side-rails (one in each hand), placing hands 
approximately nine inches away from the corner bracket. Pull up gently 
and slowly, then release slightly to lock each side-rail into a rigid 
position.

•	 Repeat action for end rails: Gently grasp shorter end-rails (one in each 
hand, with hands approximately six inches from the corner brackets). 
Pull up gently and slowly, then release slightly to lock each end-rail into 
a rigid position.

Click

Click

Click

Click
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•	 Place one hand on any rail, and lift slightly, elevating Playard from the 
floor. With your free hand, depress Central Tower to the floor. 
PLAYARD SHOULD NOW BE IN ITS STURDY, FREESTANDING 
POSITION.

TEST TO MAKE SURE FRAME IS LOCKED AND SECURE.
•	 To use product as a Playard, unfold the Mattress and lay it flat on the floor 

of the Playard, puffy-side up. Locate the Velcro straps on the underside 
corners of the Mattress. Slide each strap through its corresponding slot 
in the Playard floor. Move from corner to corner, securing all four straps 
to the underside of the Playard floor.

Click

Click

Click

Click

Click

Click
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TROUBLESHOOTING
Issue:  Playard does not completely unfold.
Common Cause:  One or more side-rail hinge(s) are not locked prior to 

attempting to push down the Central Tower of the playard.
Solution:
•	 Listen for a “click” sound as each side-hinge locks into place. After 

locking the side rails, ensure that the center locking mechanism in the 
floor (part of the Central Tower) is pushed down completely. If you have 
difficulty with this step, try lifting the playard off the ground slightly.

Click

Click
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SECTION E

ASSEMBLING AND INSTALLING THE BASSINET
•	 Lay the Bassinet Cradle Assembly open and flat on an uncluttered  

work surface. Notice the four sleeves on the floor of the Bassinet  
Cradle Assembly.

•	 Grab one of the Structural Support Poles. (Each Pole is made up of two 
halves, one slightly larger than the other.) Slide the larger half into one of 
the four sleeves.

•	 In the sleeve directly opposite, slide the smaller half of the Structural 
Support Pole.

•	 Join the Structural Support Pole halves by inserting the smaller half into 
the larger half until the lock-pin pops into place. (Pole should now be 
rigid and sturdy.)

•	 Repeat the above three steps for the second Structural Support Pole.

Click

Click
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•	 Nestle the Mattress — puffy side up — into the Bassinet Cradle 
Assembly so that the Mattress lays flat. On the underside of each corner 
of the Mattress, find the Velcro straps.

•	 Slide each strap through the corresponding slot in the Cradle floor. 
Secure each strap to the Velcro tabs on the underside of the Bassinet 
Cradle Assembly. Repeat this step for all four Velcro straps, checking to 
make sure they’re secure.

•	 Lay the Bassinet — Mattress side up — onto the floor of the Playard. 
MAKE SURE THE PLAYARD RAILS ARE RIGID AND LOCKED IN THEIR 
HORIZONTAL POSITION.

•	 Notice the Rigging Straps and Clips. On the long side of the Bassinet 
Cradle, grab the Rigging Clip nearest the corner. Attach the Clip by 
pushing it onto the Playard rail until it seats securely.

•	 Repeat the above step for all eight corner Clips. Make sure each is 
securely in place. 

•	 With the Bassinet now suspended, secure the remaining Clips to the 
Playard rails. MAKE SURE THE CLIPS ARE EVENLY SPACED, AND THAT 
THEIR PLACEMENT MIRRORS EACH OTHER ACROSS THE PLAYARD. 
Move / adjust Clips as needed to render Bassinet taut and secure.

Click

Click

Click
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REMOVING THE BASSINET
•	 Detach Rigging Clips in reverse order from setup: long- and short-rail 

center Clips first, corner Clips last.
•	 Lift the Bassinet (Cradle with Mattress) out of, then away from  

the Playard.

•	 Flip the Bassinet Cradle upside down, so the underside of the Cradle 
Assembly is exposed. Decouple the Mattress’s Velcro straps and tabs, 
guiding the straps back through their slots. Flip the Assembly rightside 
up, then lift the Mattress out.

•	 Disconnect each pair of Structural Support Poles, and remove each pole 
from its sleeve.

•	 Store the Bassinet Cradle Assembly and Structural Support Poles 
together in the Carrying Bag for safekeeping.

TROUBLESHOOTING
Issue:  Bassinet sags in the middle when baby is placed on it.
Common Cause:  The Structural Support Poles on the floor of the 
	 Bassinet Cradle Assembly are missing, or are not installed properly.
Solution:

•	 When baby is no longer in the Bassinet, remove the Cradle and 
Mattress from the Playard. 

•	 Remove the Mattress from the Cradle Assembly.
•	 Check the Bassinet Cradle Assembly floor. Make sure each Structural 

Support Pole is rigid and secure by checking to make sure the lock-
pin has popped into place. 

•	� If Structural Support Poles are not installed, follow steps two through 
five above. If Poles are missing, contact BabyCargo at 1-800-732-0914 
for a manufacturer’s replacement.

Click

Click



BABY CARGO  PLUSH + PLAY  INSTRUCTION MANUAL

DO NOT IMPROVISE OR SUBSTITUTE ANY SOLUTION THAT IS NOT 
BRANDED BY BabyCargo AND EXPRESSLY DESIGNED FOR THIS 
PURPOSE.

SECTION F

ASSEMBLING AND INSTALLING THE MOSES BASKET
•	 Remove the Moses Basket Assembly components from their bag on 

an uncluttered work surface. Separate the components: Moses Basket 
Cloth-Cover Frame, Moses Basket Support-Bars [2], and Moses Basket 
Mattress-Board.

•	 Open the Frame by unfolding the rails so that Frame lies flat in its 
rectangular shape.

•	 Lift the interior fabric cape to expose the metal Frame. Take up a 
Support Bar, and position it with the open-end facing the short side 
[end-rail] of the Frame. Find the Coupling Sockets on each long side 
[side-rail] of the Frame. (The Sockets are approximately three inches 
from the end-rail corner.) Seat the ends of the Support Bar into the 
Sockets. MAKE SURE THE BAR IS SECURELY LOCKED INTO PLACE.

12

 

 



•	 Repeat the above actions to install the second Support Bar. MOSES 
BASKET SHOULD STILL BE IN ITS FLAT AND COLLAPSED POSITION.

•	 Grasping the Basket (short) end-rail with one hand, use your free hand 
to gently push THE OPPOSITE-SIDE Bar downward and away from you, 
seating the Bar into the base of the opposite end.

•	 Repeat these actions to seat the second Bar.
•	 Tuck each Bar snugly into the bottom corners of the Cloth-Cover Frame. 

Smooth and tuck the interior fabric cape into the bottom corners of the 
Basket.

•	 Now seat the Moses Basket Mattress-Board into the pan of the Basket. 
The Moses Basket should now be sturdy, tall, and freestanding.

•	 For added comfort and coziness, insert the Moses Basket Plush-Pad 
liner into the Basket.

13
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•	 Plush-Pad liner can be used two ways: As a playmat in its open and flat 
position, or, in its folded position, as a cozy insert for the Moses Basket.

•	 To use as an insert, lay the playmat on a flat surface. Raise the short  
end of the mat, then fold and collapse each corner so the Velcro tabs 
meet. Press to “lock.” Repeat on both ends, connecting each Velcro  
tab securely.

•	 Use the Moses Basket as a freestanding portable daybed by utilizing the 
sturdy cloth handles to carry baby with you wherever you go.

	 WARNING:  NEVER LEAVE YOUR BABY UNATTENDED.

•	 The Moses Basket can also attach to the Playard. Simply push each 
Rigging Clip onto the long rails of the Playard, making sure each is 
seated and secure.

•	 If using the Basket when the Bassinet is in place, position the 
Moses Basket Rigging Clips BETWEEN the Bassinet Rigging 
Clips. (Clips cannot be attached on top of one another.)

•	 To secure in place attach the webbing straps on the Moses 
Basket by threading the strap through the hole opening on the 
rail and snapping it closed.

14

x4

Snap

x4

Snap

Changing Table.

Moses Basket.
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INSTALLING THE TOY BAR
•	 The movable Toy Bar can be placed anywhere along the side rails of the 

Moses Basket. Find your preferred location, and attach by pushing the 
Positioning Clips down onto the Moses Basket rails. Be sure to position 
each Clip directly across from its twin.

•	 Attach each Plush Toy to the Bar by passing its Velcro ribbon through  
the loop on the bar. Press Velcro together to “lock.”

•	 To remove the Toy Bar, simply pull up on the Positioning Clips, one  
at a time.

Click

x2

Click

SECTION G

ASSEMBLING + INSTALLING THE CHANGING TABLE
•	 Set the Changing Table on a flat work surface. Have the Changing Table 

Cloth Cover close by. Carefully notice all aspects of the Changing Table 
frame, Clip Stands (two rigid, two hinged), and Clips.
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•	 Turn the Changing Table rightside up, and slip the Cloth Cover onto the 
Changing Table. With the Table upright, pivot the hinged Clip Stands into 
a downward vertical position.

•	 To attach the Changing Table to the Playard, align the four Clips with the 
guides on the Playard rails. Gently push each Clip onto the rails, exactly 
where indicated by the guides. NOTE: YOU MAY NEED TO PUSH  
HARDER THAN EXPECTED TO SECURE CLIPS TO RAILS.  
Escalate your strength slowly until the Clips seat into place.

16

Click

x2

Click

   WARNING:  
Make sure all clips are securely 
seated in their designed positions 
and the (2) web straps are snapped 
closed through the rail.

•	 To secure in place attach the webbing straps on the changing table by 
threading the strap through the hole opening on the rail and snapping 
it closed.

x4

Snap

x4

Snap

Changing Table.

Moses Basket.



17

•	 When not actively changing diapers, stow the Changing Table in two  
easy steps. 
1. �Release ONLY the Clips on the short ends of the Changing Table by 

lifting upward. Make sure the two HINGED Clips are still securely 
seated on the Playard.

2. �Pivot the Changing Table upward, gently flipping it over the  
end-rail of the Playard. DO NOT STORE THE CHANGING TABLE  
INSIDE THE PLAYARD.

TROUBLESHOOTING
Issue:  Changing Table sags when baby is placed on it
Common Cause:  Table Clips are most likely not secured properly.
Solution:
•	 Check both rigid Clips, and both hinged Clips, for improper or 

incomplete seating.
•	 Push downward on any unseated Clip until you hear a “click” sound  

that indicates Clip is seated and secured to Playard rails. 
NOTE: YOU MAY NEED TO PUSH HARDER THAN EXPECTED TO  
SECURE CLIPS TO RAILS. Escalate your strength slowly until the  
Clips seat into place.

Click

x2

Click

Click

x2

Click
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SECTION H

INSTALLING AND MOVING STORAGE POCKETS 
•	 Storage Pockets can be easily placed and moved anywhere on the 

outside of the Playard. To install, simply press downward on each Clip 
until it is seated on the Playard rails. To move or remove, pull up on  
each Clip until it is released. 

STORAGE POCKETS ARE DESIGNED FOR THE OUTER SIDES OF THE 
PLAYARD ONLY. Do not hang or store inside the Playard, or within  
child’s reach.

•	 After the Playard is no longer in use, (or simply if preferred), the Storage 
Pockets easily convert to a door-mounted, vertical storage panel.

•	 Attached to the short Rigging Straps + Clips are longer 
Extension Straps, each connected to a sturdy Door Hook. 

3x AA/LR6
1.5V

+

-

3x AA/LR6
1.5V

+

-

18
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•	 Grasping the Door Hooks, secure the Storage Pockets by 
seating each Hook over the top of the desired door. Use a step-
stool if needed, UTILIZING ALL PRECAUTIONS NECESSARY TO 
ENSURE SAFETY. For ideal Panel height, adjust the Extension 
Straps to your liking.

INSTALLING PACIFIER POUCH
•	 The Pacifier Pouch can be easily placed and moved anywhere on the 

outside of the Playard. To install, simply press downward on the Clip 
until it is seated on the Playard rails. To move or remove, pull up on the 
Clip until it’s released. PACIFIER POUCH IS FOR USE ON THE OUTSIDE 
OF THE PLAYARD ONLY. Do not hang within child’s reach, or on the 
inside of the Playard.

3x AA/LR6
1.5V

+

-

3x AA/LR6
1.5V

+

-
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SECTION I

INSTALLING AND ACTIVATING THE SERENE STATION
•	 The Serene Station requires three (3) AAA alkaline batteries for  

normal operation. (Batteries not included.)
•	 Place the Serene Station face down on a firm surface. Using a Phillips 

screwdriver, remove screws and battery cover.
•	 Install the batteries as designated in the housing, matching the  +/- 

embossed markings with the corresponding heads of each battery.
•	 Replace the battery cover and screws, taking care not to cross-thread  

or over-tighten the screws.

•	 Mount the Serene Station on the Playard rail, situating it so the 
BabyCargo logo faces the inside of the Playard.

•	 To activate the Serene Station, press the setting buttons to activate 
soothing music, lighting, or vibration.

20

3x AA/LR6
1.5V

+

-

3x AA/LR6
1.5V

+

-

3x AA/LR6
1.5V

+

-

3x AA/LR6
1.5V

+

-
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SECTION J

FOLDING AND STORING THE PLAYARD
•	 Remove all supplemental components from the Playard Main Assembly. 

(This includes the Bassinet, Moses Basket, Changing Table, Storage 
Pockets, Pacifier Pouch, and Serene Station.)

•	 Remove the Playard Mattress from the floor of the Playard by decoupling 
the Velcro straps on the Mattress from the Velcro tabs on the underside 
of the Playard Assembly. Set the Mattress close by.

•	 With one hand, grasp one of the long rails of the Playard. Keeping all 
rails sturdy and rigid, lift rail to raise the Playard slightly.

•	 With your free hand, grab the Hand Loop on the Central Tower. Pull 
upward to raise the Tower to its highest position. (Playard will partially 
collapse.) Make sure the top of the Tower is pulled to the same height as 
the rigid Playard rails.
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•	 Once the Tower and rails are in alignment, place your hands over the 
center of the Playard long rails. Feel for and then depress the lock-
button to disengage the locking mechanism.  
LOCK WILL NOT DISENGAGE UNTIL TOWER IS FULLY RAISED.

•	 Repeat the above step for the Playard end-rails. 
(Playard should now be fully collapsed.)

•	 Lay the Mattress on a flat surface, puffy-side up. Place the folded 
Playard on its side, on top of the Mattress center. Wrap the Mattress 
tightly around the folded Playard, threading the Velcro straps through 
their corresponding eyelets. Pull the Velcro straps back upon themselves 
and press to “lock.”

•	 Orient the Mattress Carrier with the handle facing up. Use the handle as 
needed to negotiate it into the Playard Carrying Bag. Zip closed and store.
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TROUBLESHOOTING
Issue:  Cannot fold Playard.
Common Cause:  Bassinet Cradle Assembly has not been removed from 

the Playard.
Solution A:

•	 Detach Rigging Clips in reverse order from setup: long- and short-
rail center Clips first, corner Clips last.

•	 Lift the Bassinet (Cradle + Mattress) out of the Playard, and fold  
Playard per instructions.

Issue:  Cannot fold Playard.
Common Cause:  Mattress has not been removed from the Playard.
Solution:

•	 Locate the Velcro tabs on the underside of the Playard. Decouple 
the Mattress straps from the Playard tabs, and pass the straps back 
through the Playard corner slots.

•	 Repeat this step for all four Velcro tabs and straps.
•	 Lift the Mattress out of the Playard, and fold Playard per 

instructions.

Issue:  Side or end rails remain rigid and locked.
Common Cause:  A) Either the rail lock-buttons have not been depressed; 

or B) The Central Tower has not been pulled to its full height.
Solution A:

•	 Place your hands over the center of the Playard long rails. Feel 
for and then depress the lock-button within the hinge. This will 
disengage the locking mechanism.
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Solution B:
•	 Grab the Hand Loop on the Central Tower. Pull upward to raise the 

Tower to its highest position. Make sure the top of the Tower is pulled to 
the same height as the Playard rails.

•	 Once the Tower and rails are in alignment, place your hands over the 
center of the Playard long rails. Feel for and then depress the lock-
button to disengage the locking mechanism. 
LOCK WILL NOT DISENGAGE UNTIL TOWER IS FULLY RAISED.

24
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SECTION K

CARE AND CLEANING OF ALL FABRIC COVERS AND SURFACES

     WARNING:
VELCRO TABS ARE POWERFUL, AND CAN CATCH AND SNAG CERTAIN 
FABRICS. TAKE CARE WHEN DECIDING WHICH ITEMS TO WASH WITH 
PLAYARD COMPONENTS.

Spot-clean with a 
soft, clean cloth and 

mild soap.

Machine wash in cold  
water with like colors and 
fabrics. Gentle cycle. No 

bleach. Lay flat or hang dry.
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SECTION L
COMPLIANCE STATEMENTS

26
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     ADVERTENCIA:

ADVERTENCIAS

SECCIÓN B

EL INCUMPLIMIENTO DE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES Y ADVERTENCIAS 
PODRÍA CAUSAR LESIONES GRAVES O LA MUERTE.

•	 Nunca deje al niño desatendido al jugar.
•	 Siempre proporcione la supervisión necesaria para garantizar la seguri 

dad de su hijo.
•	 REDUCIR SIDS (Síndrome de Muerte Súbita del Lactante) RIESGO. Al 

colocar el niño para dormir, los pediatras recomiendan la colocación de 
niños sanos en sus espaldas. Consulte a su médico.

•	 No cambiar, añadir o modificar el corralito de ninguna manera.
•	 El corralito no se utilizará sin el colchón proporcionado 

originalmente
•	 No añadir, cambiar o modificar el corralito, sus características, 

funciones, archivos adjuntos, o accesorios con ningún artículo 
que no aparecen dentro de la guía de instrucciones del 
fabricante.

•	 No utilice ninguna sábana o almohadilla-cubierta que no se 
califica por BabyCargo y expresamente diseñados para Plush + 
Play Premier Nursery y corralito portátil.

•	 Nunca coloque redes o cubierta (s) improvisadas en la parte 
superior de corralito. El niño puede enredar y / o atrapado, lo 
que puede provocar la muerte.

•	 Asegúrese de que todas las barandillas, picaportes, broches y otros 
conectores están bien colocados y seguro antes de usar corralito.

•	 Levante y asegure todas las partes en su posición antes de colocar al 
niño en corralito. Nunca deje a un niño en el corral para jugar con un 
lado bajado.

•	 Nunca mueva el corralito con el niño adentro de él.
•	 Nunca coloque un niño menor de o por debajo de la cuna.
•	 Mantenga la bolsa de transporte fuera del alcance y alejado de los niños.
•	 No utilice la cuna o corralito si usted no puede seguir exactamente todas 

las advertencias e instrucciones.
•	 El corralito está diseñado y deseado para dar cabida a un niño a la vez.
•	 Para uso exclusivo en los interiores.
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ADVERTENCIAS CONTENIDOS

SECCIÓN B

PELIGRO DE CAÍDA

EL CORRALITO
•	 Quita todos los juguetes grandes y otros objetos de corralito interior 

cuando el niño llega a ser capaz de ponerse de pie. (. Los objetos 
pueden convertirse en puntos de paso a paso peligrosas para facilitar la 
escalada y / o lesiones)

•	 Deje de utilizar el corralito cuando el niño pesa más de 30 libras (13,6 
kg), llega a 35 pulgadas (890 mm) de altura, o es capaz de salir - lo que 
ocurra primero.

EL MOISÉS
•	 Peligro de asfixia: Portador infantil puede darse la vuelta sobre 

superficies blandas y asfixiar al niño . NUNCA coloque portador en las 
camas, sofás u otras superficies blandas.

•	 Caída del riesgo: la actividad del niño se puede mover portador. 
NUNCA coloque portadora en los mostradores, mesas, o cualquier otra 
superficie elevada.
NUNCA utilice este vehículo como medio para transportar a un niño en 
un vehículo de motor.

EL CAMBIADOR
•	 Siempre aseguré y bloquear el cambiador al corralito, según las 

instrucciones del fabricante, antes de su uso.
•	 No exceda el límite de peso del cambiador de 25 libras (11 kg).
•	 Cuando se utiliza el cambiador, siempre se quedan al alcance  

del brazo de su hijo.
•	 Nunca use el cambiador como una cuna/cama o área de juego.

LA CUNA
•	 Caída de Riesgos: Deje de usar la cuna cuando el niño pesa 15 libras(6,8 

kg) o más, o comienza a apoyarse en sus manos y rodillas – lo que 
ocurra primero.

   ADVERTENCIA: 

   ADVERTENCIA: 

El incumplimiento de estas 
instrucciones y advertencias podría 
causar lesiones graves o la muerte.

Para evitar la muerte o lesiones 
graves, mantenga siempre niño 
alcance de la mano.
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STRANGULATION HAZARD
LA BARRA DE JUGUETES Y JUGUETES DE PELUCHE
•	 Recomendado para los bebés recién nacidos hasta los cinco meses de edad.
•	 Estrangulamiento  es posible y / o lesiones enredo

•	 Nunca coloque cuerdas, cordones, cintas, o similares alrededor 
del cuello del niño. (Esto incluye el cordón del chupete, cuerdas 
de gorros, etc.)

•	 Nunca conecta cordones a los juguetes, o cubre o cuelga la cuer 
da sobre el producto.

•	 Nunca coloque el producto cerca de las persianas o cortinas. 
(Estos cordones pueden estrangular al niño.)

•	 Si el niño ha alcanzado un peso de 15 libras (6,8 kg), o pueden empujar o 
ponerse de pie (lo que ocurra primero), quita la el cambiador después de 
cambiar el pañal cuando el niño esté en el corralito.

•	 Retire el moisés cuando el niño esté en el corralito para jugar.
•	 No use el moisés menos que unido al corralito según las 

instrucciones del fabricante.
•	 Nunca deje moisés en su lugar cuando el niño está en la cuna  

o corralito.

EL MOISÉS
•	 Deje de utilizar el Moisés cuando el bebé alcanza un peso de 15 libras (6,8 

kg), o comienza a apoyarse en sus manos y rodillas - lo que ocurra primero.

ADVERTENCIAS CONTENIDOS

SECCIÓN B

PELIGRO DE ASFIXIA

Los bebés han asfixiado:
•	 En los espacios entre una almohadilla extra y lado de la cuna / cuna.
•	 En ropa de cama blanda.

•	 UTILICE SÓLO la almohadilla proporcionada por Baby Cargo. NUNCA 
añada una almohada , edredón , u otro colchón para relleno.

•	 Para reducir el riesgo de síndrome de muerte súbita del lactante (Sudden 
Infant Death Syndrome, SIDS), los pediatras recomiendan que se acueste 
a los niños sanos sobre la espalda para dormir, a menos que su médico le 
indique lo contrario

   ADVERTENCIA: El incumplimiento de estas 
instrucciones y advertencias podría 
causar lesiones graves o la muerte.
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•	� Las cuerdas pueden causar estrangulación ! No coloque elementos 
con una cadena alrededor del cuello del niño , tales como cordones de 
capuchas o chupetes . No cuelgue cuerdas sobre un moisés o la cuna ni 
ponga cordones a los juguetes.

IMPORTANTE
•	 NO UTILICE si hay piezas rotas, dañadas o faltantes. 

Si se necesitan instrucciones y / o piezas de repuesto, póngase en con 
tacto a BabyCargo al1-877-732-0914. NUNCA sustituto o improvisando 
a  cualquier parte o porción DE ESTE PRODUCTO.

•	 Compruebe toda la asamblea para los bordes afilados, hardware 
dañado, falta algún componente, y las articulaciones flojas, tanto antes 
como durante el montaje inicial. Además, comprobar todo lo anterior 
periódicamente durante la vida de los productos.

•	 Montaje es requerida por un adulto.
•	 Desempacar y montar con cuidado.

1. Armado del Corralito

2. Colchón para el corralito

3. �La Asemblea de la cuna 

a. Polos de soporte de la cuna

4. �Bolsillos de almacenamiento 

[+  2 ganchos de puerta]

5. La bolsa de Chupete 

6. �El Moisés  [Marco cubierto con manijas] 

a. Polos de soporte de la ell Moisés  

b. La sábana de moisés 

c. El Colchón de Moisés-Junta

7. La almohadilla afelpada y tapete de juego

8. La barra de juguetes para el Moisés

9. Los Peluches para la barra de juguetes

10. El Cambiador

11. La bolsa de transporte

12. �La máquina de sonidos 

[3 AAA batteries not included]

ADVERTENCIAS CONTENIDOS

SECCIÓN B

PARTS CHART

SECCIÓN C

1

2

6

7

6c

6b

6a

9

8

10

11

12

3a

3

4

5



BABY CARGO  PLUSH + PLAY  INSTRUCTION MANUAL

6

SECCIÓN D

MONTAJE DEL CORRALITO
•	 Descomprimir la parte superior de la bolsa de transporte y retire la 

Asamblea del corralito.
•	 Separar el colchón del corralito y el tapete de juego a un lado.
•	 Coloque el corralito plegado en posición vertical sobre el suelo, al 

corralito NO-pie mensajes soportes de esquina.
ATENCIÓN:  Mantenga los dedos alejados de soportes de los rieles de la 
esquina superior durante la configuración.

NO EMPUJE EL TORRE CENTRAL HACIA ABAJO.

•	 Agarrar suavemente los rieles laterales (uno en cada mano, colocando 
las manos aproximadamente nueve pulgadas de distancia del soporte de 
la esquina. Tire con cuidado y lentamente, a continuación, suelte un poco 
para bloquear cada lado del riel en una posición rígida.

•	 Repita la acción para el riel.  Agarrar suavemente los rieles extremos 
más cortos (uno en cada mano, colocando las manos de seis pulgadas 
de distancia de los soportes de la esquina). Tire con cuidado y 
lentamente, a continuación, suelte un poco para bloquear cada riel 
extremo en una posición rígida.

Click

Click

Click

Click
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•	 Coloque una mano en cualquier riel, y levante ligeramente, elevando el 
corralito del suelo. Con su mano libre, apriete el Torre Central al suelo. 
EL CORRALITO DEBERÍA ESTAR AHORA EN SU POSICIÓN RESISTENTE 
Y INDEPENDIENTE.

PRUEBA PARA HACER QUE EL MARCO ESTÁ BLOQUEADO Y SEGURO.
•	 Desdoble el colchón y déjelo sobre el piso del corralito, del lado 

hinchada arriba. Localice las tiras de velcro en las esquinas de 
lado inferior del colchón. Deslice cada correa a través de su ranura 
correspondiente en el piso del corralito. Pasar de una esquina a otra, 
asegurar las cuatro correas en los bajos del piso del corralito.

Click

Click

Click

Click

Click

Click
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SOLUCIÓNES DE PROBLEMAS
Problema:  El Corralito no se desarrolla completamente.
Causa Común:  Uno o más bisagras del riel lateral no están bloqueados 
antes de tratar de empujar hacia abajo la Torre Central del corralito
Solución:
•	 Escuche un sonido “clic”, ya que cada bisagra cierre en su lugar.
•	 Después de bloquear los rieles laterales, asegúrese de que el mecanis 

mo central del bloqueo en el piso (parte de la Torre Central) es 
empujado hacia abajo por completo. Si tiene dificultades con este 
paso, trate de levantar el corralito del suelo ligeramente.

Click

Click
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SECCIÓN E

PASO A PASO DE LA CUNA

MONTAJE E INSTALACIÓN DE LA CUNA
•	 Acuesta la Asamblea de la cuna abierta y plana sobre una superficie de 

trabajo despejada. Fíjese las cuatro mangas de la Asamblea de la cuna.

•	 Coge uno de los polos estructural de  soporte. (Cada polo está formado 
por dos mitades, uno un poco más grande que el otro.) Deslice la mitad 
más grande en una de las cuatro mangas.

•	 En el manga justo enfrente, deslice la mitad más pequeña del polo 
estructural de soporte.

•	 Únete las mitades del Polo Estructural de Soporte insertando la mitad 
más pequeña en la mitad más grande hasta que la pinza de bloqueo 
aparece en su lugar. (El Polo ahora debe ser rígido y resistente.)

•	 Repita los tres pasos anteriores para el segundo Polo Estructural 
de Soporte-

Click

Click
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•	 Ahora anidan el colchón al lado hinchada arriba - en la Asamblea de la 
cuna para que el colchón está plano. En la parte inferior de cada esquina 
del colchón, encontrar las correas de Velcro.

•	 Deslice cada correa a través de la ranura correspondiente en el suelo de 
la cuna. A continuación, fije cada correa a las tiras de velcro en la parte 
inferior de la Asamblea de la cuna. Repita este paso para todas las cuatro 
tiras de velcro, comprobación para asegurarse de que son seguras-.

•	 Coloque la cuna el Lado del colchón para arriba - en el suelo del 
corralito para jugar. Fíjese en las correas de montaje y grapas lo largo de 
los lados largas y cortas de la cuna. 
ASEGÚRESE DE QUE LOS RIELES DEL CORRALITO SON RÍGIDOS Y 
ANCLADOS EN SU POSICIÓN HORIZONTAL.

•	 En el lado largo de la Cuna, agarrar la grapa de montaje más cercana  
de la esquina. Conecte la grapa al corralito empujándola sobre el riel  
del corralito.

•	 Repita el paso anterior para las ocho grapas de esquina. Asegúrese de 
que cada uno es en su lugar. 

•	 Con la cuna ahora suspendido, asegurar los restantes de las grapas a 
los rieles del corralito. COMPRUEBE QUE LAS PINZAS SE ESPACIAN 
UNIFORMEMENTE, Y QUE SU COLOCACIÓN REFLEJA A UNA DEL OTRA 
DEL CORRALITO.  Mueve / ajusta las grapas, según sea necesario para 
hacer la cuna bien agarrado y seguro.

Click

Click

Click
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EXTRACCIÓN DE LA CUNA
•	 Separa las grapas en orden inverso, desde la configuración: los  

rieles centrales largos y cortos riel primero, haciendo las grapas de  
la esquina última.

•	 Levante la cuna (cuna con colchón) fuera de, a continuación, lejos 
del corralito.

•	 Voltea la cuna al revés, de modo que la parte inferior de la Asamblea 
de la cuna está expuesto. Disociar las tiras de velcro del colchón de 
las lengüetas de velcro en la base de la cuna. Guía las tiras de velcro a 
través de las ranuras de la Asamblea de la cuna. Voltea la Asamblea de 
la cuna através, luego levante el colchón fuera de la cuna.

•	 Desconecte cada par de los polos estructurales de soporte, y quita cada 
polo de la manga.

•	 Guarde la Asamblea de la cuna y los polos estructurales de soporte  en 
la bolsa de transporte para su custodia.

SOLUCIONES DE PROBLEMAS
Problema:  Caídas de la cuna en el centro cuando el bebé se coloca en ella.
Causa Común:  Faltan Los polos estructural de soporte en el piso de la 
Asambleade la cuna o no están instalados correctamente.
Solución:

•	 Cuando el bebé ya no está en la cuna, retire la cuna y el colchón  
del corralito.

•	 Quite el colchón de la Asamblea de la cuna.
•	 Fijate el piso de la  Asamblea de la cuna. Asegúrese de que cada  

Polo estructural de soporte es rígida y segura mediante la 
comprobación para asegurarse de que la pinza de cerrar ha 
aparecido en su lugar. 

Click

Click
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•	 Si los polos estructural de soporte no están instalados, siga los 
pasos del dos al cinco por encima. Si los polos están desaparecidos, 
comuníquese BabyCargo 1-800-732-0914  para el reemplazo de un 
fabricante.

	 NO IMPROVISE NI SUSTITUIRÁ LAS SOLUCIÓN QUE NO ES DE 
MARCA POR BABYCARGO Y EXPRESAMENTE DISEÑADO PARA  
ESTE PROPÓSITO.

SECCIÓN F

ASAMBLEA DEL MOISÉS
•	 Retire los componentes de la asamblea del Moisés de su bolso en una 

superficie de trabajo despejada. Separar los componentes: El marco de 
la cubierta de tela del Moisés, la barras de soporte de la cesta [2], y el 
tablero del colchón del Moisés-Junta.

•	 Abra el marco de la cubierta de tela desplegando los rieles rayados para 
que el marco es plana en su forma rectangular.

•	 Levante la capa interior de tela para exponer el marco de metal. Tome 
una barra de soporte y colóquelo con el extremo abierto hacia el 
lado corto [riel extremo] del Marco. Encuentra los machihembrados 
de acoplamiento en cada lado largo [del riel lateral] del Marco. (Los 
machihembrados son de aproximadamente tres pulgadas de la esquina 
del riel extremo.) Acomoda a los extremos de la barra de soporte en los 
machihembrados. Asegúrese que la barra esté bien cerrado en su lugar. 

 



•	 Repetir las acciones anteriores para instalar la segunda barra de 
soporte. EL MOISÉS aún debe estar en su posición plana y se desplomó.

•	 Agarrando el riel extremo del Moisés (corto) con una mano, utilice la 
otra mano para empujar suavemente la barra OPUESTA hacia abajo y 
lejos de ti, de estar la barra en la base del extremo opuesto.

•	 Repita estos pasos para colocar el segundo barra.
•	 Meta cada barra perfectamente en las esquinas inferiores del marco de 

la cubierta de tela. Alisa y meta la capa de tela interiores en las esquinas 
inferiores de la cesta.

•	 Ahora asentar el tablero del colchón-Junta en el suelo del moisés.  
El moisés debe ahora ser robusto, alto y independiente.

•	 Para más comodidad, inserte la almohadilla afelpada del moisés  
en la cesta.

13
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•	 Se puede utilizar la almohadilla afelpada de dos maneras: como tapete 
de juego en su posición abierta y plana, o, en su posición plegada, como 
un inserto de comodidad para el Moisés.

•	 Para utilizar como una inserción, coloque el tapete de juego sobre una 
superficie plana. Levante el extremo corto del tapete, luego doblar y plegar 
cada esquina para que las tiras de velcro se encuentran. Empuja para 
cerrar. Repita en ambos extremos, conectando cada ficha de velcro segura.

•	 Utilice el moisés como una 
cama portátil independiente mediante la utilizando las asas de tela para 
llevar al bebé con usted donde quiera que vaya.

	 ADVERTENCIA:  NUNCA DEJE A SU BEBÉ DESATENDIDO.

•	 El Moisés también se puede unir al corralito. Sólo tiene que empujar 
cada grapa en los rieles largos del corralito, asegurándose de que cada 
uno está sentado y seguro.

•	 Si se utiliza el moisés cuando la cuna está en su lugar, coloque las 
grapas del Moisés entre las grapas de la cuna del aparejo. (Las 
grapas no se pueden adjuntar en la parte superior de uno al otro.)

•	 Para asegurar en su lugar colocar las cinchas en el moisés 
enroscando la correa a través de la abertura del agujero en el 
riel y encajándolo cerrada.

 

x4

Snap

x4

Snap

Changing Table.

Moses Basket.
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INSTALACIÓN DE LA BARRA DE JUGUETES
•	 La barra del juguete móvil se puede colocar en cualquier lugar a lo 

largo de los largos rieles del moisés. Encuentre su ubicación preferida, 
y adjuntar empujando las grapas de posicionamiento hacia abajo sobre 
los rieles de Moisés. Asegúrese de colocar cada grapa directamente a 
través de su gemelo.

•	 Fije cada juguete de felpa a la barra haciendo pasar su cinta de velcro a 
través del lazo en la barra. Presione Velcro junto a “Bloqueo.”

•	 Para quitar la barra de juguetes, simplemente tire las grapas de 
posicionamiento, uno a la vez.

Click

x2

ClickSECCIÓN G

MONTAJE E INSTALACIÓN DEL CAMBIADOR
•	 Ajuste el Cambiador sobre una superficie plana. Haga que el paño del 

cambiador está  cerca. Note cuidadosamente todos los aspectos del 
marco de cambiador, los soportes de la grapa (dos rígida, dos bisagras), 
y las grapas.
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•	 Gire el cambiador al boca arriba, y deslice la cubierta del paño sobre 
el cambiador. Con la tabla en posición vertical, gire los soportes de la 
grapa en una posición vertical hacia abajo.

•	 Para adjuntar el cambiador al corralito, alinee las cuatro grapas con las 
guías de los rieles del corralito. Empuje suavemente cada grapa en los 
rieles, exactamente donde lo indican las guías. 
NOTA: PUEDE SER NECESARIO PRESIONAR MÁS DE LO ESPERADO 
PARA ASEGURAR LAS GRAPAS A LOS RIELES 
Elevar su fuerza poco a poco hasta que las grapas encaje en su sitio

Click

x2

Click

   WARNING:  
Compruebe que todas CLIPS estén bien 
encajados en sus posiciones no DISEÑADO 
Y LA ( 2 ) CORREA WEB se encaja 
CERRADO A TRAVÉS DEL CARRIL

•	 Para asegurar en su lugar colocar las correas ( 2 )correas sobre la mesa 
para cambiar enroscando la correa a través de la abertura del agujero en 
el riel y encajándolo cerrada.

x4

Snap

x4

Snap

Changing Table.

Moses Basket.
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•	 Cuando no está cambiando los pañales activamente, guarda el cam 
biador en dos pasos fáciles 
1. �Solamente libera las grapas en los extremos cortos del cambiador 

para arriba. (Libera solamente dos grapas n total.)

2. �Levante la parte del cambiador guiándolo hacia arriba. Voltea / gira el 
cambiador sobre el riel extremo del corralito. (Asegúrese de que los 
dos grapas con bisagras todavía queden perfectamente asentados en 
el corralito.) NO GUARDE EL CAMBIADOR DENTRO DEL CORRALITO.

SOLUCIONES DE PROBLEMAS
Problema:  Caídas del cambiador cuando el bebé se coloca en el.
Causa Común:  Lo más probable es que las grapas del cambiador no fijan 

correctamente.
Solución:
•	 Compruebe las ambas grapas rígidos, y las dos grapas bisagras, que 

están conectadas incorrecta o incompleta al corralito.
•	 Empuje hacia abajo en cualquier grapa quitado el puesto hasta que 

escuche un sonido “clic” que indica la grapa está conectada y sujeto a 
los rieles. 
NOTA: PUEDE SER NECESARIO PRESIONAR MÁS DE LO ESPERADO 
PARA ASEGURAR LAS GRAPAS A LOS RIELES. 
Elevar su fuerza poco a poco hasta que el asiento encaje en su sitio|.

Click

x2

Click

Click

x2

Click
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SECCIÓN H

INSTALACIÓN Y TRASLADO DE LOS BOLSILLOS DE ALMACENAMIENTO  
Y CHUPETES
•	 Los bolsillos de almacenamiento se pueden colocar fácilmente en 

cualquier lugar y se trasladaron en el exterior del corralito. Para 
instalarlo, simplemente presione hacia abajo sobre cada grapa hasta 
que está situado en los rieles del corralito. Para mover o quitar, tire 
hacia arriba de cada grapa hasta que se libera.

	 BOLSILLOS DE ALMACENAMIENTO ESTÁN DISEÑADOS SOLAMENTE 
PARA LOS LADOS EXTERIORES DE LA CORRALITO. No cuelgue ni 
almacenar dentro del corralito, o al alcance de los niños.

•	 Después de que el corralito ya no está en uso, (o simplemente si 
prefiere), los bolsillos de almacenamiento fácilmente se convierten en 
un panel de almacenamiento vertical montado en la puerta.

•	 Echa un vistazo a la correas cortas y las grapas de montaje 
(localizada en las esquinas superiores del panel de bolsillos 
de almacenamiento), que le permite asegurar los bolsillos de 
almacenamiento en el corralito. Se dará cuenta de dos correas 
de extensión, una pegada debajo de cada grapa. Cada correa  
de extensión tiene un gancho de puerta resistente colocada en 
su extremo.

3x AA/LR6
1.5V

+

-

3x AA/LR6
1.5V

+

-
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•	 Agarrando los ganchos de la puerta, asegurar los bolsillos de 
almacenamiento por asentar los ganchos en la parte superior 
de la puerta deseada. Use un paso de heces si es necesario, 
UTILIZANDO LAS PRECAUCIONES NECESARIAS PARA 
GARANTIZAR LA SEGURIDAD.Espacia los Ganchos de la  puerta  
para que el panel de bolsillos de almacenamiento se encuentra 
a ras contra la superficie de la puerta. Para la altura ideal de los 
paneles, ajustar las correas de extensión a su gusto.

INSTALACIÓN Y LOS BOLSILLOS DE ALMACENAMIENTO Y LA BOLSA 
DE CHUPETES
•	 La bolsa de chupetes se ​​puede colocar fácilmente en cualquier 

lugar y se trasladó en la parte exterior del corralito. Para instalarlo, 
simplemente empuja hacia abajo sobre la grapa hasta que se asiente 
en los rieles del corralito. Para mover o quitar, tire hacia arriba de 
la grapa hasta que sea puesto en libertad. LA BOLSA DE CHUPETES 
SOLAMENTE ES PARA USO EN EL EXTERIOR DEL CORRALITO. No cuel 
gue al alcance de los niños, o en el interior del corral para jugar.

3x AA/LR6
1.5V

+

-

3x AA/LR6
1.5V

+

-
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SECCIÓN I

INSTALACIÓN Y ACTIVACIÓN DE LA MÁQUINA DE SONIDO
•	 La máquina de sonido requiere 3 Size AAA Pilas alcalinas para funciona 

miento normal. (Pilas no incluidas).
•	 Coloque la máquina de sonido boca abajo sobre una superficie firme. 

Con un Philips destornillador  aflojar los tornillos que sujetan la cubierta 
de la pila. Retire la tapa de la pila y ajuste estrechamente a un lado.

•	 Instale las Size AAA batteries, pilas como designado en la vivienda, 
haciendo coincidir las marcas +/- en relieve con los responsables 
correspondientes de cada pila.

•	 Vuelva a colocar la cubierta de la pila en la máquina de sonido y apriete 
los tornillos.

•	 Tenga cuidado de no estropear la rosca, o apriete demasiado  
los tornillos.

•	 Monta la máquina de sonido en el riel del corralito, situándola por lo  
que el logo de BabyCargo está orientada hacia el exterior del corralito 
del corralito.

3x AA/LR6
1.5V

+

-

3x AA/LR6
1.5V

+

-

3x AA/LR6
1.5V

+

-

3x AA/LR6
1.5V

+

-
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SECCIÓN J

PLEGABLE Y ALMACENAMIENTO DEL CORRALITO
•	 Eliminar todos los componentes suplementarios de la Asamblea 

Principal del corralito. (Esto incluye la cuna, moisés, cambiador, bolsillos 
de almacenamiento, la bolsa de Chupete y la máquina de sonido.)

•	 Retire el colchón de corralito para jugar desde el piso del corralito, 
desconectando las tiras de velcro en el colchón de las tiras de velcro en 
la parte inferior de la Asamblea del corralito. Ajuste el colchón cerca.

•	 Con una mano, tome uno de los largos rieles del corralito. Mantenga 
todos los rieles resistentes y rígido, Levante el riel para subir el corralito 
un poco.

•	 Con su mano libre, agarra la correa de mano en la Torre Central. Tire 
hacia arriba para levantar la torre a su posición más alta. (El Corralito 
será parcialmente colapsar.) Asegúrese de que la parte superior de la 
torre se tira a la misma altura que los rieles corralito rígidas.
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•	 Una vez que la torre y los rieles están alineados, coloque las manos 
sobre el centro de los rieles largos corralito. Toca por y luego presionar 
el botón de bloqueo para desacoplar el mecanismo de bloqueo. 
BLOQUEO NO SE DESACOPLARÁ HASTA LA TORRE ESTÁ 
COMPLETAMENTE LEVANTADA.

•	 Repita el paso anterior para los rieles extemos del corralito. (Corralito 
ahora debe derrumbó totalmente.)

•	 Coloque el colchón en una superficie plana, con la cara hinchada 
arriba. Coloque el corralito plegada en su lado, en la parte superior 
del centro del colchón. Envuelva el colchón con fuerza alrededor del 
corralito plegado, enhebrar las correas de Velcro a través de sus 
correspondientes ojales. Tire de las correas de velcro sobre sí mismos y 
pulse en “LOCK”.

•	 Oriente el portador del colchón con el mango hacia arriba. Utilice la 
manija que sea necesario para negociar en la bolsa de transporte para 
el corralito. Cierre y almacenar.
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SOLUCION DE PROBLEMAS
Problema:  No se puede doblar el corralito.
Common Cause:  La Asamblea de la cuna no se ha eliminado del corralito.
Solution A:

•	 Desconecte las grapas de montaje en orden inverso, desde la 
configuración: Las grapa (s)de los rieles largos y cortos al central 
primera, haga las grapas en las esquinas último.

•	 Levante la cuna (cuna + colchón) de  corralito, y dobla el corralito 
según las instrucciones.

Problema:  No se puede doblar el corralito.
Causa Común:  El colchón no se ha eliminado del corralito.
Solución:

•	 Localice las lengüetas de velcro en la parte inferior del corralito. 
Disociar las correas de colchones de las lengüetas del corralito, y 
pasar las correas de regreso a través de las ranuras de las esquinas 
del corralito.

•	 Repita este paso para todas las cuatro tiras de velcro y correas
•	 Levante el colchón del corralito, y dobla el corralito según las 

instrucciones
Problema:  Rieles secundarios o extremos siguen siendo rígidas y blo 

queado.
Causa Común:  A)Cualquiera de los botones de rieles no se han deprimido 

o B) La Torre Central no se ha tirado a su altura máxima.
Solución A:

•	 Coloque las manos sobre el centro de los rieles largos del corralito. 
Sienta y luego oprima el botón de bloqueo dentro de la bisagra. Esto 
desenganchar el mecanismo de bloqueo
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Solución B:
•	 Agarra la correa de mano en la Torre Central. Tire hacia arriba para 

levantar la torre a su posición más alta. Asegúrese de que la parte 
superior de la torre se tira a la misma altura que los rieles del corralito.

•	 Una vez que la torre y los rieles están alineados, coloque sus manos 
sobre el centro de los rieles largos del corralito. Toca por y luego 
presionar el botón de bloqueo para desacoplar el mecanismo de bloqueo 
EL BLOQUEO NO SE DESACOPLARÁ HASTA LA TORRE ESTÁ 
COMPLETAMENTE LEVANTADA.
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SECCIÓN K

CUIDA + LIMPIEZA DE TODAS LAS SÁBANAS + SUPERFICIES

     ADVERTENCIA:
TIRAS DE VELCRO SON PODEROSOS, Y PUEDEN COGER Y CAPTURAR 
CIERTAS TELAS. TENGA CUIDADO CUANDO AL DECIDIR CUALES 
ARTÍCULOS A LAVAR CON LOS COMPONENTES DEL CORRALITO|.

Punto limpio con un 
paño suave, limpio y 

un jabón suave.

Lavar a máquina en agua 
fríacon colores y tejidos 

similares. Ciclo suave. No lejía. 
Acuéstese o colgar seco.
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SECCIÓN L
DECLARACIONES DE CUMPLIMIENTO
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Newark NJ, 07104
877.732.0914 

www.babycargo.com


